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UH-1H/D

GB.The Bell UH-1 Iroquois (nicknamed "Huey") is a utility military helicaﬁter

owe- red by a single turboshaft engine, with two-blade main and tail rotors.The

flodel 205 J)rototy e flew on 16 August 1961. Seven pre- prqduqtlon/prototg)e
aircraft had been delivered for testing at Edwards AFB starting in March 1961.
The 205 was initially equipped with a 44-foot (13.4 m) main rotor and a
Lycoming T53-L-9 engine with 1,100 shp (820 kW). The rotor was lengthened
to 48 feet (14.6 mJ with a chord of 21 in (53 cm). The tailhoom was also
lengthened, in order to accommodate the longer rotor blades. Altogether, the
modifications resulted in a gross weight capacity of 8,500 Ih (4,309 kg). The
Army ordered production of the 205 in 1963, produced with a T93-L-11 engine
for its multi-fuel capability. The prototypes were designated as YUH-1D and the
production aircraft was designated as the UH-1D.In 1966, Bell installed the
1,400 shp (1,000 kW) Lycoming T53-L-13 engine to provide more power for
the aircraft. The pitot tube was relocated from the nose to the roof of the
cockpit, to prevent damage during landing. Production models in this configuration
were designated as the UH-1H.Specifications (UH-1D)General characteristics
Crew: 1-4,Capacity: 3,880 Ib (1,760 kg) including 14 troops, or B stretchers,
or equivalent cargo :Length: 57 ft 1 in (17.40 m) with rotors ,Width: 8 ft 7
in (2.62 m) (Fuselage) Height: 14 ft 5 in (4.39 m) ,Empt%welght: 52151b
(2,365 kg) ,Gross weight; 9,040 Ib (4,100 kg) ,Max takeoff weight: 9,500 Ib
(4,309 kg) ,Powerplant: 1 x Lycoming T53-L-11 turboshaft, 1,100 shp (820
kW) ,Main rotor diameter: 48 ft 0 in (14.63 m) ,Performance, Maximum speed:
135 mph (217 km/h; 117 kn) ,Cruise speed: 125 mph (2071 km/h; 109 kn)
Range: 315 mi (274 nmi; 507 km) ,Service ceiling: 19,390 ft (5,910 m]
degendent on factors such as weight, air temperature, etc ,Rate of climb:
1,755 ft/min(8.92my/s), Power/mass:0,15hp/lb(0.25 kW/kg), Armament: inclu-
ding:7.62 mm machine guns ,2.75 in (70 mm) rocket pods.

D.Der Bell UH-1 Iroquois (oft einfach Huey genannt) ist ein leichter Mehrz-
weckhubschrauber, der von Bell Helicopter fir die US-Armee entwickelt wurde.
Der Helikopter war der erste turbinengetriebene Helikopter der US-Streitkréfte.
Eigentlich als Hubschrauber zur Evakuierung Verwundeter konzipiert, wurde er
in seiner langen Dienstzeit auch fir andere Aufgaben modifiziert. Der erste
Einsatz erfolgte im Vietnamkrieg. Es wurden tiber 16.000 Stiick der UH-1-Familie
ebaut. Der Name Huey resultierte in Ansplelung auf seine ursprUn?_Ilsche
ezeichnung HU-1, die 7962 umgedndert wurde. Serienversion der YUH-1D
mit 820 kW (1100 WPS) aus dem Lyco- ming-To3-L-11-Triebwerk. 2561 UH-1D
wurden gebaut, 2008 davon gingen an die U.S. Army. Die Hubschrauber der
Bundeswehr fiir das deutsche Heer und die deutsche Luftwaffe tra%en ebenfalls
die Bezeichnung UH-1D, wurden Leduch nach UH-TH-Standard
(Lycoming-T53-LT3B-Triebwerk, Pitotrohr auf Kabinendach) _ gebaut.
KenngroReUH-1H (205A-1), Triebwerk ein Lycoming ein Avco Lycoming T93-L-13
(1,044 kW/1.420 WPS),Hochstgeschwindigkeit:220 km/h (rund 120 kn],
Reisegeschwindigkeit: 165 knvh (90 Kts),Reichweite etwa 507 km, Tankkapazitét
k. A.:B33 Liter (666 kg),F!ugh'dhe k. A.:4.145 m,Schwebeflughthe mehr als
4.267 m (mit Bodenauftriebseffekt) k. A.Leergewicht k. A::2.140 kg Ab-
fluggewicht:2.631 kg,4.310 kg,Piloten:1-2,Passagiere:6,max.12, Rumpf-
lénge:12,77 m,Gesamtlange k. A.:17,41 m ,Rotordurch- messer:14,63 m

ESF.H UH-1 Iroquais es un helicdptero militar utilitario, de tamario medio y
polivalente, desarrollado por el fabricante estadounidense Bell Helicopter para

www.mistercraft.eu

Troquois’

las Fuerzas Armadas de los Estados Unidos. Fue el primer helicdptero propulsado
con un motor turboeﬂe que utilizaron las Fuerzas Armadas estadounidenses.
Comenz6 su desarrollo en el afo 1955 acFarmr de las pruebas del Ejército de
los Estados Unidos con un Bell Model 47 modificado.Existen numerosas variantes
de este helicoptero, entre las que destacan tres grupos distintos: los modelos
de un Gnico motor y cabina corta, los de un Unico motor y cabina larga, y los
de dos motares; estos modelos fueron comercializados por Bell Helicopter para
su uso civil bajo las designaciones Bell 204, Bell 205 y Bell 212 respectiva-
mente.Los primeros Huey de cabina corta fueron un éxito, especialmente en
el rol de helicéptero armado, pero les faltaha espacio de cabina para ser un
transporte de tropas efectivo. El Ejército de Estados Unidos qeuerl'a una version
que pudiese llevar una tripulacion de 4 hombres (2 pilotos y 2 artilleros en las
puertas) y ademds transportar un pelotdn de infanteria de 8-10 soldados. La
cabina alargada puede también acomodar 6 camillas, el doble que los anteriores
modelos, haciendo del Huey "Delta” un buen helicéptero MEDEVAC (de evacuacion
meédica).Especificaciones (UH-1H),Caracteristicas generales, Tripulacidn:2 ,Capa-
cidad: 14 pasajeros Carga; 1 200 kg (2 644,8 Ib) Longitud: 17,4 m (57 ft)
,Didmetro rotoré)rmm— pal: 14,7 m (48,2 ft) Altura: 4,43 m,Area circular:
145 m? (1 560,8 ft2),Peso vacio: 2 222 kg (4 897,3 Ib) Peso util: 1 633 kg
(3599,1 Ib) ,Peso maximo al despegue: 3 855 kg (8 496,4 Ib) Planta motriz:
1% turboeje Lycoming T53-1-13.,Potencia; 1 400 kW (1 930 HP; 1 904
CV),Digmetro de la hélice: 14.68m Rendimiento,Velocidad méxima operativa
(Vno): 238 km/h (148 MPH; 129 kt) ,Velocidad crucero (Ve): 209 km/h (130
MBH§91D1?]kt],Alcance: 418 km (226 nmi; 260 mi),Techo de vuelo: 5 910 m
t

PL.PL.Bell UH-1 Iroquois — wielozadaniowy amerykariski smigtowiec. Popularnie
znany jako "Huey". konstruowa%grzez biuro Bell Helicopter Textron. Prace
nad smigtowcem rozpoczeto w 1955 rokuUH-1 jest powszechnie znany z wojny
w Wietnamie, gdzie stuzyt jako Smigfowiec transportowy, wsparcia powietrznego
i medycznego, Zyskat w tym czasie rézne przydomki: Slick — wersja transportowa,
HOE%A Wersja u;brﬂona, Iroquois — wersja wielozadaniowa, Dustoff — wersja
MEDEVAC. Wersja UH-1B miata mocnigjszy silnik i mogta zabrac na poktad wiecej
pasazerow |ub tadunku. Kolejna wersja —UH-1C wyposazona zostata w wiekszy
zbiornik paliwa, szersze topaty wirnika nosnego i smigto wirnika ogonowego o
odwréconym profilu — armii przekazano okoto 767 egzemplarzy émlgh)wca tego
typu. W miedzyczasie powstat kolejny model $migtowca Bell - 205 — ktdry od
poprzednikow roznit sie macnigjszym silnikiem (1100 KM), prdcz tego wydtuzon
zostat kadtub, by mdc zabra¢ na poktad wiecej zotnierzy (maksymalnie 12].
Armii USA dostarczono 2201 egzemplarzy Bell 205 w wersji UH-1D. Na
helikopterze montowano wiele "typow Uzbrojenia, w tym na burtach
transportowych UH-1D karabin maszynowy M-60D, & w wers&t wsparcia UH-1C
zasobniki niekierowanych pociskéw™ 70mm i karabiny M134 Minigun. Dane
godstawowe: Konstrukcja:potskorupowa, wirnik dwutopatowy, podwozie ptozowe
atoga:2 do 4.Historia :Data oblotu:20 pazdziernika 1956:Lata pr‘OdUkC{I
1957-1986,Egzemplarze: 16 000,Dane techniczne,Naped:Silnik T53-L-13
Moac :1044 kW.Wymiary :Srednica wirnika: 14,63 m,Dlugasc 17,4 m .Szerckos¢
kadtuba :2,6 m ,Wysokas¢ :4,4 m ,Masa:Whasna:2363 kg ,Startowa :4309
kg:Osiagi :Predkosc maks.:204 km/h Puta prakticzny_:ll 00 m Zasieg:512
k%:Danekop_eracy]ne:Llczba miejsc ;11 do 14,Uzytkownicy:Stany Zjednoczone
i 74 inne kraje
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. Required colours Darkgreen man Ohvedrab matt Yellow, matt Black, matt Aluminium, metallic | Oxidiertes Metall , metallic ust, mat Silver, metallic Yel!ow green, matt anthraalt, matt 9 Karminrot, matt 16
D. Bendtigte Farben olivgriin, matt dunkelgriin, matt olivgriin, matt qelb, matt schwarz, matt luminium, metallic oxidized metal, metallic silber, metallic qelb-qrdin, matt anthracite grey, matt carmin red, matt
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2ilver, metallic
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plata, metalizado
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GB.Numbering of parts. D.Nummerierung von TeilenPL.Numeracja czedci
-F.la Numérofation des pieces« CZCislovani dil(i  RUS.Hymepavus vacrei

ESPNumeracion de las piezas
PORNumeragdo das pecas

| Numerazione delle parti
SNumrering av delar
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DEN.Nummerering af dele
NORNummerering av deler
GRH apiBunon Twv Tpnuatwy
TUR Parcalarin Numaralandirma
H.Szdmozdsa alkatrészek
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Parts not used UK: Please note the enclosed safety advice and keep safe for later reference. Number of working steps
Nicht bendtigte Teile D: Beiliegenden Sicherheitstext beachten und nachschlagebereit halten. m Anzahl der Arbeitsgange
Elementy niepotrzebne PL: Stosowac sie do zalaczonej karty bezpieczeristwa i miec jq stale do wgladu. Liczba operacji
Pigces non utilisées F:Respecter les consignes de sécurité ci-jointes et les conserver a portée de main, Nombre d‘étapes de travail
Niet benodigde onderdelen NL: Houdt u aan de bijgaande veiligheidsinstructies en hou deze steeds bij de hand. Het aantal bouwstappen
Piezas no necesarias £: Observar y siempre tener a disposicion este texto de sequridad adjunto, Ndmero de operaciones de trabajo
Pecas ndo utilizadas 1. Seguire le avvertenze di sicurezza allegate e tenerle a portata di mano. Nimero de etapas de trabalho
Parti non usate P:Ter em atengdo o texto de seguranca anexo e guarda-lo para consulta. Numero di passaggi
Inte anvénda delar $: Beakta bifogad sakerhetstext och hdll den  beredskap. Antal arbetsmoment
Tarpeettomat osat FIN: Huomiol ja séilytd oheiset varoitukset. Tyovaiheiden lukumaara
Ikke nedvendige dele DK: Overhold vedlagte sikkerhedsanvisninger og hav dem liggende i naerheden.

Deler som ikke er nodvendige
Heucrionsosantibie ferani
n xpetalopeva e§aptijata

Gereksiz pargalar TR: Ekteki guvenlik talimatlarind dikkate allp, bakabileceginiz bir sekilde muafaza ediniz.
Nepotfebné dily (Z: Dbejte na prilozeny bezpecnostni text a méjte jej pripraveny na dosah.

fel nem haszndl H: A mellékelt biztonsagi szoveget vegye figyelembe és tartsa fellapozasra készen!
Nenfobsazeno SLO: Prilozena varnostna navodila izvajajte in jih hranite na vsem dostopnem mestu.

Piese de schimb care nu sunt folosite
YacTy, KoTO He e u3non3gat
YacTiHu He BUKOPUCTOBYETBCA

N: Ha alltid vedlagt sikkerhetstekst klar tl bruk.
RUS: Cobriogats npunaragmbiit TKCT 110 TexHUke 6830NaCHOCTY, XPaHIT 370 B TIETKO AOCTYTHOM MECTE,
GR: Mpoogre Tt ouvnuyve umodeiel aopaNeta Kat auAGETe TI To1 oTe var T éyéTe navra ot Siaboér oag,

Rum.Ya rugam sa refineti sfaturi de siguranta inchisa i pastrati in conditii de siguranta pentru referinta ulterioara.
BUL Mons, 06bpHere BHitsaHite Ha npUnoXeHaTa ChBETY 3a De30MacHOCT U Ce Nasi 3 N1o-KbCHa CnpasKa.
UA 3sepHiTb yBary, LU0 S0RAKOTHCA PeKoMeraLi 3 Ge3nexv Ta foTpimyBaTUCA Ge3neyHoi AR NORANBILOT BUKOPUCTAHHS.
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Antall arbeidstrinn
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Is sahalaninin sayisi

Potet pracovnich operaci
amunkafolyamatok szama
Stevilka koraka montaze
Numérul de etape de lucru
B5poi paboTHi cTonky
Kinbkicto poboumx kpokis




Main Rotor Assembly
Montaz Wirnika Glownego

| DEN.Samlevejledni
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- \STEP

Canopy Installation
Zainstalowanie Oslony Kabiny
Einbau der Kabinendach
Fixation de la Verriere
Installacion de la Dosel

amunkafolyamatok szama
Stevilka koraka montaze

Cocpit Assembly
Montaz Kabiny Pilota
Zusammensetzung der Sietz
Montage I’ Poste du Pilotage
Montaje de la Cabina
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5 L Armament Assembly
£ngomar Montaz Zasobnika Rakiet
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Tail Rotor Assembly B|
Montaz Wirnika Ogonowego - Ki 1A
- Einbau der Heckrotor

¢ Don'tglue

Fixation des tail Rotor
Nicht kleben

Nie przyklejac
Ne pas coller
Niet lijmen

No engomar
Néo colar
Nonincollare
Limmas ¢
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Ikke lim

He kneur
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Nem szabad ragasztani
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He kneit

(0] Front Ski Mount Assembly

Montaz Ploz Przednich

Einbau der Beam-Schwanz
Fixation des Largeur Tail >

FuselageAssembly

Montaz kadluba

_| Zusammensetzung der Rumpfhilte
Fixation du fuselage

STEP,

@ Mgke

Mak
schr

Instrument Panel Painting
Malowanie Tablicy przyrzadow
Bemalung des Sietz y
Peinture du Siege
Pintura del Asiento




DEN.Samlevejledning
NOR monteringsanvisning
GR.Odnyiec auvapiohdynang
TUR Montaj talimat
H.Szerelési utasitas
SK.Montazny navod
Rum.Adunarea de instructiuni
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Canopy Installation
Zainstalowanie Oslony Kabiny
Einbau der Kabinendach
Fixation de la Verriere
Installacion de la Dosel

25

Detach with
W Mit einem M
Odcia¢ nozet

Détacherau
Met een mes
Separarlo col
Separar utiliz
Staccare col ¢
Skar loss me
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Slaywpioe i
Bir bigak ile k
QOddelit pom
kés segitségé
Oddeliti zno
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Orkvenere ¢
3HATH 3 HOXE

U?per Fuselage Intallation
Zainstalowanie gornej czesci kadluba
Einbau Die Ober Rumpf
STEP/ Fixation des Supérieure du fuselage

Installation of Forward Doors
Instalacja Przednich Drzwi

~ | Installieren der Vordetiiren
Installation de la Porte d’enterée
Instalacion de la Puerta de Entrada

s/

Nose Installation
Montaz Nosa Kadluba
Einbau der Rumpfnase
Fixation du Nez fuselage
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Front Ski Mount Assembly
Montaz Ploz Przednich

Einbau der Beam-Schwanz
Fixation des Largeur Tail
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Front Ski Mount

Intallation

~ / Zainstalowanie Przedniego
Mocowania ploz

Einbau der Beam-Schwanz
Fixation des Largeur Tail

P74

Exhaust pipes Intallation
Zainstalowanie Rur Wydect b

) Einbau der Beam-Schwanz
Fixation des Largeur Tail
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o Dejar secar las piezas
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Ladelene torke schraches
B kniv Lad komponentere torre
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Installieren on Seitetiiren
Installation de Porte Latérales
Instalacion de Puertas Laterales

9 Armament Mount Assembly
Montaz Zasohnika Rakiet

Einbau der Caseten

Fixation du Cassete

Einbau der Hauptrotorhlitter
Installation la Pales du Rotor Principal
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Small Parts Installation
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| Baucast der Kieineteile
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Instaliacion la Piezas

same procedure on opposite side

ang auf der gegeniberliegenden Seite wiederholen
rzebleg czynnosci powtérayc na stronie przeciwngj

de la méme facon sur [autre face
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mismo procedimiento en el lado opuesto
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i kerfl tarafta tekrarlayin

Ip zopakovat na protilehlé strand

olyamatot a szemben taldihato oldalon megismételni
k ponovit in na suprotni strani
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Ty X NpoUeAYpy Ha npoTUnReXHil Croponi

Machine gun Installation
Zainstalowanie Karahinu maszynowego kal.12,7mm
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